
FAYETTEVILLE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

https://www.faypwc.com/bids/ 

Bid Addendum 

PWC Number: PWC2425046 
Bid Title: Video Wall Upgrade and Operator Console Replacement 

Bid Opening Date and Time: Tuesday, December 17, 2024, 4:00 PM 
Addendum Number: 1 

Addendum Date: Thursday, December 12, 2024 
Procurement Advisor: JoAnn Bowman  

procurement@faypwc.com 

1. Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening
Date/Time listed above.

2. The solicitation is hereby modified as follows:
M1. ATTACHMENT J: FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEMATICS

The Bid has been modified to include floor plans and schematics, of the current Video 
Wall, Control Room. 

3. Following are questions received about the solicitation and the SME’s answers to the questions.

Q1. Please confirm that the signal requirement from the Video Wall processor to this display 
must be a 4K resolution. 

A1. Yes, where possible. 

Q2. Please confirm that PWC will self-perform the building wall reinforcement and power 
requirements necessary for the display array selected. 

A2. Yes, PWC will reinforce the wall and power, however, the vendor is required to submit 
the requirements for this to PWC.  

Q3. Please confirm that the selected company will provide the old displays to Fayetteville 
PWC for final disposition.   

A3. Confirmed. The selected company will provide the old displays to Fayetteville PWC for 
final disposition. 

Q4. During the site survey it was identified that for the purposes of security, maintenance, 
and cooling; PWC desires to locate the video wall processor in the Data Center approx. 
500 ft away from the Control center.  

A4. Yes, the video wall processor should be in the Data Center, approximately 500 feet away 
from the Control Center, to meet Fayetteville PWC's requirements for security, 
maintenance, and cooling. 

Q5. Please confirm that PWC will self-perform the Fiber interconnect between Data Center 
and Control Room. 

https://www.faypwc.com/bids/
mailto:procurement@faypwc.com


PWC2425046     Page 2 
1 
 

2 
 

A5. Confirmed. The vendor is required to provide PWC the fiber requirements needed; the 
vendor will terminate fiber connection in the comms closet near the OPS center to the 
switch to distribute to the OPS center. 

Q6. Please confirm that the data wall software should be installed on the Virtual Machine. 
A6. Confirmed. The vendor will need to give VM spec requirements. 

Q7. Is Prevailing Wage required? 
A7. No, this bid is not subject to the Davis -Bacon Act nor is this federally funded.  
Q8. Can PWC provide Floor Plans, Schematics, and Pictures of the current Video Wall, 

Control Room, supporting equipment, and associated current and new (if applicable) 
office spaces? 

A8. Yes, the solicitation has been modified to include these drawings. Reference M1 of this 
addendum.  

Q9. Can you provide information about the type(s) of the PWC data that will be processed, 
managed, viewed, and stored?  What are the access control requirements for this data? 

A9. There are essentially four (4) different sources for each console that will be displayed. 
There is an electric SCADA, OMS, tv cable (over IP), corp computer, and security 
cameras. There are two (2) of every source at each console minus the security cam feed 
and tv cable, there is only one (1) source for each of those. 

Q10. Can you provide information about the PWC’s data backup, disaster recovery, and 
business continuity requirements for on-premise and cloud- based storage for this 
project? 

A10. All servers are backed up and encrypted, none of the sources can be sent to cloud 
services. All must be processed and maintained on prem. There is no outside internet 
access to the sources.  

Q11. Can you provide information about the PWC’s incident response requirements for this 
project? 

A11. Depending on the incident severity 1-2 hours response time would be needed for high 
priority incidents. 

Q12. Can you provide information about the PWC’s data compliance requirements with 
respect to PII, PCI, Sensitive Business Data or other regulatory compliance 
requirements? 

A12. Must comply with all industry standards, however, all those standards are already being 
handled on the sources themselves. The video system is just used as another display so 
no data should be stored on the system.  
 

Q13. Please verify location of 8’-10 5/8” ceiling height. Is this the main ceiling height or the 
height of the bulkhead to floor? Verify height from finished floor to bulkhead. 
 

A13. Yes, the raised floor to the bulkhead is 8’10”. 
Q14. Will task lights be controlled by switch on the fixture, or will control panel include light 

control? 
A14. Task lights can be just a button on the desk. This is where they are currently located. 

They will not be controlled via the room switches on the wall.  
 

Q15. Will PWC supply a reinforced plywood mounting surface for the display wall that is plum 
and level with a tolerance within ¼" over a 10’ span. 

A15. The Vendor will need to supply the requirements for mounting to PWC and PWC will 
supply and install the plywood.  

Q16. Currently there are three (3) vents located in the ceiling above the display wall. Are these 
exhaust vents or forced air cooling vents? 
 



PWC2425046     Page 3 
1 
 

3 
 

A16. The three (3) vents are the air return plenum not air supply.  
 

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response.   
Check ONE of the following options:  

☐ Bid has not been mailed.  Any changes resulting from this addendum are included in our bid 
response. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  No changes resulted from this addendum. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  Changes resulting from this addendum are as follows: 

 

Execute Addendum:  

Offeror:  

Authorized Signature:  

Name and Titled (Typed):  

Date:  
 

 

































C
:\U

se
rs

\m
ul

lin
sb

\D
es

kt
op

\2
02

4-
12

-1
1 

S 
W

ES
T 

94
26

a0
2.

dw
g,

 M
od

el
, 1

2/
11

/2
02

4 
1:

38
:3

2 
PM

, m
ul

lin
sb

AutoCAD SHX Text
North

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPERATIONS CENTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAYETTEVILLE, N.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
RALEIGH, N.C. 27603

AutoCAD SHX Text
1115 LAKE WHEELER ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAYETTEVILLE, N.C. 28305

AutoCAD SHX Text
1314 RAEFORD ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLEMING AND ASSOCIATES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
(910) 485-4108 Fax:(910)485-8389

AutoCAD SHX Text
The LSV Partnership PA

AutoCAD SHX Text
Architects/Planners AIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.O. Box 53713, 209 Fairway Drive

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fayetteville, N.C. 28305

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFALOE, MORGAN & ASSOC., INC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
204

AutoCAD SHX Text
202

AutoCAD SHX Text
907B

AutoCAD SHX Text
907A

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
R2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
R2

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
R1

AutoCAD SHX Text
R1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
R1

AutoCAD SHX Text
R1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
VT

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
R2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
224

AutoCAD SHX Text
F.E.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
228

AutoCAD SHX Text
F.E.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2" 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2067

AutoCAD SHX Text
2072

AutoCAD SHX Text
F.E.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
K E Y     P L A N

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO:  

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:  AUGUST 1996

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:  JHG

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED BY:  WWM

AutoCAD SHX Text
9426

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAPOR BARRIER

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAPOR BARRIER

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAPOR BARRIER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1301

AutoCAD SHX Text
1304

AutoCAD SHX Text
1304

AutoCAD SHX Text
1301

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
1306

AutoCAD SHX Text
701

AutoCAD SHX Text
703

AutoCAD SHX Text
802

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
V

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
V

AutoCAD SHX Text
.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2680

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
K

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2028

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
241A

AutoCAD SHX Text
2060

AutoCAD SHX Text
2059

AutoCAD SHX Text
2058

AutoCAD SHX Text
2031

AutoCAD SHX Text
2030

AutoCAD SHX Text
905A

AutoCAD SHX Text
1508

AutoCAD SHX Text
905

AutoCAD SHX Text
910

AutoCAD SHX Text
1508

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1407

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
K

AutoCAD SHX Text
La

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
218'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
46'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%d

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
23'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
142'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-5 1/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-5 1/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-2 3/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
R35'-4 7/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-6 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
34'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
156'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
13.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
23'-7"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
49'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
LADDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ACCESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
HATCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
~C

AutoCAD SHX Text
~C

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X4' TACK-

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X4' TACK-

AutoCAD SHX Text
13'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
202

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL PRECAST COL. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL PRECAST COL. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
203

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL PRECAST COL. COVER - SECOND FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
204

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
201

AutoCAD SHX Text
916

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pa

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nb

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ma

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ka

AutoCAD SHX Text
K

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kb

AutoCAD SHX Text
13.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
LA

AutoCAD SHX Text
LB

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Na

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nb

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 in 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X6' VPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
(VISUAL PRESENTATION SYSTEM)

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X6' VPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1401

AutoCAD SHX Text
222

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAFTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
220

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING STOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
221

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAIRS 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
223B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAYOUT \ MAPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
219

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPVR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
218

AutoCAD SHX Text
W\S ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
217

AutoCAD SHX Text
W\S ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
216

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORRIDOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
223

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPVR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
224A

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
229

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATAL. LIB.

AutoCAD SHX Text
215

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASST. ESTIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
214

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESTIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
212

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPERATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
211

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHIEF ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
210

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE SUPVR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
208A

AutoCAD SHX Text
ULOCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
213B

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
213

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECORD RM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
213A

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPEN FILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
209B

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLERICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
209

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
209A

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
207

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASST. DIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
206

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONFERENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
205

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
208

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORRIDOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
201A

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
202

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRING CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
203

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAIRS 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
204

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOBBY

AutoCAD SHX Text
201

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
241

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
242

AutoCAD SHX Text
BREAK ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
240

AutoCAD SHX Text
BREAK ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
239

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN'S TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
238

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN'S TLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
235

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN'S TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
237

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN'S TLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
236

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSPECTORS

AutoCAD SHX Text
234

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSPECTORS

AutoCAD SHX Text
233

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY RESPONSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
232

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY MANAGMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
230

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
225C

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
223C

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
228A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
228B

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUIPMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
227

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
224B

AutoCAD SHX Text
KITCHEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
228C

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISPATCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
VESTIBULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
223A

AutoCAD SHX Text
VESTIBULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
225A

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
226

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAIRS 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
225B

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
256C

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
256B

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING FILES

AutoCAD SHX Text
256A

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAFTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
256

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD ENGINEERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
247B

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORRIDOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
225

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPERVISOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
255

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAT. LIB.

AutoCAD SHX Text
248

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK ORDERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
244C

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK ORDERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
244D

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
247A

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
254

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS. ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
253

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATL'S.\CONSTR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
252

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTRA OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
251

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANNING

AutoCAD SHX Text
250

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHIEF ENGIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
249

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
246

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRING CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
275

AutoCAD SHX Text
246A

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
245

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILES\WORK

AutoCAD SHX Text
244B

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPVR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
244A

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLERICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
244

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONFERENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
243

AutoCAD SHX Text
2033

AutoCAD SHX Text
2032

AutoCAD SHX Text
2057

AutoCAD SHX Text
2062

AutoCAD SHX Text
2029

AutoCAD SHX Text
2028A

AutoCAD SHX Text
2034

AutoCAD SHX Text
2056

AutoCAD SHX Text
2026

AutoCAD SHX Text
2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
2022

AutoCAD SHX Text
2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
2018

AutoCAD SHX Text
2014

AutoCAD SHX Text
2015

AutoCAD SHX Text
2010

AutoCAD SHX Text
2054

AutoCAD SHX Text
2053

AutoCAD SHX Text
2052

AutoCAD SHX Text
2036

AutoCAD SHX Text
2035

AutoCAD SHX Text
2037

AutoCAD SHX Text
2042

AutoCAD SHX Text
2044

AutoCAD SHX Text
2045

AutoCAD SHX Text
2046

AutoCAD SHX Text
2043

AutoCAD SHX Text
2047

AutoCAD SHX Text
2048

AutoCAD SHX Text
2051

AutoCAD SHX Text
2049

AutoCAD SHX Text
2041

AutoCAD SHX Text
2040

AutoCAD SHX Text
2038

AutoCAD SHX Text
2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
2021

AutoCAD SHX Text
2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
2013

AutoCAD SHX Text
2011

AutoCAD SHX Text
2012

AutoCAD SHX Text
2008

AutoCAD SHX Text
2009

AutoCAD SHX Text
2007

AutoCAD SHX Text
2005

AutoCAD SHX Text
2006

AutoCAD SHX Text
2004

AutoCAD SHX Text
2002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2001

AutoCAD SHX Text
2003

AutoCAD SHX Text
2065

AutoCAD SHX Text
2027

AutoCAD SHX Text
2063

AutoCAD SHX Text
2064

AutoCAD SHX Text
2066

AutoCAD SHX Text
2068

AutoCAD SHX Text
2069

AutoCAD SHX Text
2113

AutoCAD SHX Text
2061

AutoCAD SHX Text
2074

AutoCAD SHX Text
2073

AutoCAD SHX Text
2075

AutoCAD SHX Text
2076

AutoCAD SHX Text
2077

AutoCAD SHX Text
2078

AutoCAD SHX Text
2079

AutoCAD SHX Text
2081

AutoCAD SHX Text
2080

AutoCAD SHX Text
2082

AutoCAD SHX Text
2055

AutoCAD SHX Text
2083

AutoCAD SHX Text
2084

AutoCAD SHX Text
2050

AutoCAD SHX Text
2039

AutoCAD SHX Text
207A

AutoCAD SHX Text
210A

AutoCAD SHX Text
244E

AutoCAD SHX Text
231B

AutoCAD SHX Text
231A

AutoCAD SHX Text
208B

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SENIOR FIELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
247

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCADA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCADA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYSTM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPT. OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAISED 

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X6' TACK-

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
8A09

AutoCAD SHX Text
701

AutoCAD SHX Text
803

AutoCAD SHX Text
802 Sim.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1510

AutoCAD SHX Text
702

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X6' VPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
602

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'X6' TB

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2017

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2111

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" GYP. BD. ON

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 5/8" METAL STUDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
R-13 INSULATION WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALANT @ PERIMETER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF FRAME EACH

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMB & HEAD (TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST CONCRETE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
COL. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRAY INSULATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALANT @ PERIMETER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF FRAME EACH

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMB & HEAD (TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COL. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST CONCRETE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRAY INSULATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" GYP. BD. ON

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 5/8" METAL STUDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
R-13 INSULATION WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" GYP. BD. ON

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRAY INSULATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST CONCRETE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
COL. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMB & HEAD (TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF FRAME EACH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALANT @ PERIMETER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
R-13 INSULATION WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 5/8" METAL STUDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM. FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/ 1" GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF LEADER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF LEADER

AutoCAD SHX Text
518

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCHLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2143

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
2123

AutoCAD SHX Text
VPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2114

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
APRIL 14, 1997

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


	PWC2425046 Floor Plan.pdf
	Electrical Drawing for Mauell (002).pdf
	AS-BUILT 4650-001 FAYETTEVILLE PWC MERGED AV DWG SET.pdf
	2024-12-11 S WEST 9426a02-Model (002).pdf


